Florida (herein referred to as the "Property"), more particularly described in Exhibit "A \I 

attached hereto; and 

WHEREAS, the COUNTY is authorized 10 regulate the development of the 

Property; and 

WHEREAS, the OWN ER desires to develop the Property into one hundred fifty-

eight (158) single.family residential building lots to be platted as Fieldstream North; and 

WHEREAS, the COUNTY did approve the Preliminary Subdivision Plan (PSP) 

on April 18, 1995 subject to certain conditions of approval, one of which was condition 

number 9 and which reads HThe owner and the County shall enter into a developer's